
. ' , 

• 

• 

• 

PUIlLle UTILITIES COMMISSION 01" TilE STATI~ OF CAI.IFOHNIA 

\VATER DIVISION 
Slilall \Valer Branch 

UESOI.U'I'ION NO. \\'·4025' 
t<'cbruary 5, 1997 

SU~ll\IAH.Y 

H':SOJ.UTION 

(IU~. \\'-40}5), CAI.1FOHNIA·AMEIUCAN '''ATER COMPANY (CAL­
AM). LOS ANGELES DISTIUCT. 01U1EH. AUTIIOIHZING ANOFFSKf 
RATE INCIU~ASE pnODUCING AlllllTIONALANNUAl,IU:VENUF.s IN 
1997 OFS1671si2 OR3,93% IN ITS nOAHTE SEHVICR AREA, AND 
S2i8,9.u OR 3.24% IN ITS SAN MAHINO SERVICE AREA. 

I 
BY ADVICfi: LEITER NO. 495. FILED ON NOVEMOER 6.1996. 

This Resolution authorizes Cal-Am to increase gross annual rC\'enues by of $167,522 or 3.93% 
in its Duarle Service Area and of $228,941 or 3.24% in its San Marino Service Area (0 oOset the 
balancing' account undercollcction and expenses rdated to the undercolleclion in the balancing 
account. The Increase \vitl not re.sutt in a rate ofreturIl greater than last au'horized for C~I-Am. 

DACKGROUND 

Cal-Am requests authority undec Section VI of General Order 96-A and Section 454 of the 
Public UtiHtie.s Code (0 hlcreasc rates for water seo'ite in its Duar(c Scnicc Area (0 offset a 
$167.522 undercotlcclion in its balancing account, and iIi its San Marino Scnicc Area to offset 
a $2i8,941 undcrcol1cction in its balancing account. Cal-Am secves approximately 6,95' 
meteced customers in its Duarte Sco'ice A.rea. and approximately 23,936 meteced customers in 
its San Marino Service Area. 

The present rales were established on January I. 1996, pursuant to Decision (D.) 94-11-00·1. 

DISCUSSION 

The onset increase requested herein is for the purpose ofr('co\'ering hi ratcs, On a dollar·for­
dollar basis, changes in cxpcns~s that havc occurred sincc the present rates ~<~nlc cncctive. 
This ratc increasc will not re-sult in a return greater than that previously authorized. 

The reason for the abovc rate increase is to coiled an accumulated undercolleclion in the 
balancing account as of Septemocr 30, 1996, which should be amortized over a 12-n'tonth period. 

Since the requested increase is caused by changes in expenses directly related to water . 
tonsumption, it is applied to the quantity r~t('s~ The ba1anclng account surcharge will-result ill~ 
a) a surcl1::ugc of $0.0629 per Cc f for Duarte Service Area (or a 12 month period; 



., , ' , 

• 

• 

• 

Resolution W·/I02~ 
CA1.-AM/At 495/SNRlI'AC:jlj 

Fcbnt:u)' S. 1997 

b) n surcharge of $O.O·l)S per Cd for San Marino Service Ar~a for n 12 month period;. 
(One Cd is equal to one-hundred cubic feet) . 

Service is $..'l1isfactQ(),. 11\crc ate no Conunission orders rcquiring system improvements nor 
significant sen'ice problems rcquirin8 correctivc action. 

NOTICE ANI) llROTESTS 

Cal-Au,* has gh'en public noticc ofLhe request for an incrcase by publishing in a nC\\·sp..l~r of 
general drculation within Ihe Duarte and San Marino Service Ar('"s. No corrcspondcm:c or 
protests have been r('("ciwd in regards to this matter. 

FINDINGS AND C·ONCLUSSIONS 

Tun COMMISSI9N HNDS, ancr investigation by the Small Water 8r.\nch, that the changes 
h('rcb), authorized arc justified and the rc.sultillg rates and surcharge.s "rc just and reasona.blc. 

11' IS OHOERED that: 

I. Ca1ifornia-Anlerkan \Vater Company is authorized. five days after the effectivc date herein, 
to make crr~li\'e rc\'iscd Schedules No. LA-I, Gelleral Meteroo Service, and LA-3M, 
Measured Irrigation Ser"ice, attached (0 Advice letter 49S, and to cancel corresponding 
presently dfcd\Ve rate schedules. 

2. California-American \Vater Company is directed to maintain its balancing account as 
required by Public Utilities Code Seciioll 792.5. 

3. lllis resolution is encclivc today. 

I hereby certify that this Resolution was adopted by the Public Ulllitie.s Comfllission at its regular 
oleeting on february S, 1997. The following COIll.Il\lssioncrs approved it 

P. GREGORY c(h''LON 
President 

JESSIE J. l<NIGHr, Jr. 
IDNR'i H. ~ 
JOSIAH L. NEEPER' , 
RICHARD A. BlIM 

Conmissi6ners 

",..,-- ...... - ... -- .. 


